



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05200407 April 07, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E5Z90  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44326915201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR3 OVER BARGE CANAL - MOVABLE LOCK REPLACEMENT 44326515201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,873,465.00	100.00%
2	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,460,000.00	115.14%
3	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,560,728.00	117.74%
4	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,694,677.02	121.20%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,923,636.33	127.11%
6	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,656,794.00	146.04%
7	C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,387,881.00	164.91%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05200407 April 07, 2020      **Call Order:** 011      **Contract:** E5Z90  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** BREVARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 44326915201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR3 OVER BARGE CANAL - MOVABLE LOCK REPLACEMENT      44326515201

The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacement and relocation of span locks with associated structural steel modifications, strengthening of bascule pier support girders, replacement of fender timber components with composite lumber, replacement of associated fender hardware and wire ropes, and salvaging and re-installation of navigation lights with associated temporary lighting and electrical work at SR 3 (North Courtenay Pkwy.) over Canaveral Barge Canal (Bridge Nos. 700072 and 700201) in Brevard County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		26.600 MB	2,500.00000	66,500.00	4,500.00000	119,700.00	2,600.00000	69,160.00
0010 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		56,600.000 LB	15.00000	849,000.00	25.00000	1,415,000.00	23.00000	1,301,800.00
0015 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	110,000.00000	440,000.00	125,000.00000	500,000.00	200,000.00000	800,000.00
0020 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	17,000.00000	68,000.00	6,250.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
0025 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		1,390.000 EA	120.00000	166,800.00	221.00000	307,190.00	130.00000	180,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0030 0465 3 19 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, STEEL BALLAST		12.700 TN	8,000.00000	101,600.00	3,287.41000	41,750.11	4,300.00000	54,610.00
0035 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		4.000 EA	15,000.00000	60,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
0040 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44326915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	37,000.00000	37,000.00
0045 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		180.000 DA	550.00000	99,000.00	550.00000	99,000.00	440.00000	79,200.00
0050 0465 71 1 MOVEABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE A 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0055 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
0060 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		30.500 MB	21,000.00000	640,500.00	18,460.00000	563,030.00	15,500.00000	472,750.00
0065 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		5.000 MB	18,000.00000	90,000.00	16,300.00000	81,500.00	27,500.00000	137,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0070 0504 1 1 ROADWAY FLOOR, STEEL, 5" OPEN		382.000 SF	180.00000	68,760.00	190.00000	72,580.00	152.00000	58,064.00
0075 0507 70 ALUMINUM SIDEWALK FLOOR		148.000 SF	185.00000	27,380.00	140.00000	20,720.00	200.00000	29,600.00
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	110,000.00000	110,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0085 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		72.000 LF	95.00000	6,840.00	110.00000	7,920.00	130.00000	9,360.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,896,380.00</b>		<b>\$3,500,390.11</b>		<b>\$3,390,744.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	235,600.00000	235,600.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326915201		(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	207,936.94000	207,936.94	365,000.00000	365,000.00
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326515201		(60.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0105 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326915201		(200.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
0110 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44326915201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0115 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44326915201		(203.000) SY (LS)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0120 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		80.000 HR	65.00000	5,200.00	70.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	4,000.00
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,000.000 ED	0.40000	6,000.00	0.30000	4,500.00	0.25000	3,750.00
0130 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	35.00000	105.00	30.00000	90.00	40.00000	120.00
0135 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		378.000 LF	24.00000	9,072.00	21.00000	7,938.00	20.00000	7,560.00
0140 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		315.000 LF	6.00000	1,890.00	6.00000	1,890.00	7.00000	2,205.00
0145 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40,900.000 ED	0.20000	8,180.00	0.15000	6,135.00	0.15000	6,135.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0150 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,600.000 ED	1.00000	1,600.00	0.30000	480.00	0.30000	480.00
0155 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		305.000 LF	3.50000	1,067.50	3.00000	915.00	4.00000	1,220.00
0160 0102 75 1 TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMOVE		2,235.000 LF	23.00000	51,405.00	20.00000	44,700.00	16.00000	35,760.00
0165 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	5.50000	2,200.00	5.00000	2,000.00	8.00000	3,200.00
0170 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		507.000 EA	7.50000	3,802.50	5.00000	2,535.00	4.00000	2,028.00
0175 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		5.000 LO	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0180 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,284.000 ED	12.00000	15,408.00	11.00000	14,124.00	12.00000	15,408.00
0185 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	5.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	9,000.00	17.00000	10,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0190 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	3.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	12,000.00	17.00000	10,200.00
0195 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.074 GM	12,000.00000	24,888.00	13,000.00000	26,962.00	12,000.00000	24,888.00
0200 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		65.000 LF	15.00000	975.00	14.00000	910.00	10.00000	650.00
0205 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		802.000 LF	7.50000	6,015.00	8.00000	6,416.00	5.00000	4,010.00
0210 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		3.000 EA	120.00000	360.00	150.00000	450.00	90.00000	270.00
0215 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.131 GM	12,000.00000	13,572.00	13,000.00000	14,703.00	12,000.00000	13,572.00
0220 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,615.000 LF	6.00000	9,690.00	10.00000	16,150.00	11.00000	17,765.00
0225 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		87.000 SF	15.00000	1,305.00	115.00000	10,005.00	35.00000	3,045.00
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326515201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$793,535.00</b>		<b>\$825,539.94</b>		<b>\$806,866.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0240 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	3.00000	6.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	550.00000	1,100.00
0245 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
0250 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44326915201		(1.000) LS	2,400.00000	2,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	250.00000	250.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	120.00000	120.00
0260 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.144 GM	8,500.00000	1,224.00	20,833.00000	2,999.95	7,000.00000	1,008.00
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$5,380.00</b>		<b>\$18,999.95</b>		<b>\$12,528.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0265 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		13.000 LF	50.00000	650.00	50.00000	650.00	50.00000	650.00
0270 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		146.000 LF	125.00000	18,250.00	120.00000	17,520.00	120.00000	17,520.00
0275 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		142.000 LF	55.00000	7,810.00	50.00000	7,100.00	50.00000	7,100.00
0280 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 PI	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
0285 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
0290 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
0295 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0300 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		2.000 EA	280.00000	560.00	300.00000	600.00	260.00000	520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$45,170.00</b>		<b>\$41,070.00</b>		<b>\$41,590.00</b>	
<b>SECTION: 0005 Utilities</b>								
0305 0508 4		(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00
MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326915201								
0310 0508 78 1		(1.000)	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44326915201								
0315 0508 78 4		(1.000)	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44326915201								
<b>0005 Utilities Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$133,000.00</b>		<b>\$74,000.00</b>		<b>\$309,000.00</b>	
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$3,873,465.00</b>		<b>\$4,460,000.00</b>		<b>4,560,728.00</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		26.600 MB	1,625.00000	43,225.00	3,460.15000	92,039.99	850.00000	22,610.00
0010 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		56,600.000 LB	21.20141	1,199,999.81	22.15000	1,253,690.00	22.00000	1,245,200.00
0015 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	201,000.00000	804,000.00	169,249.00000	676,996.00	165,000.00000	660,000.00
0020 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	23,750.00000	95,000.00	20,880.00000	83,520.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00
0025 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		1,390.000 EA	205.03597	285,000.00	123.98000	172,332.20	145.00000	201,550.00
0030 0465 3 19 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, STEEL BALLAST		12.700 TN	5,690.00000	72,263.00	10,440.00000	132,588.00	12,000.00000	152,400.00
0035 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		4.000 EA	18,643.00000	74,572.00	23,200.00000	92,800.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00
0040 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44326915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	4,383.00000	4,383.00	51,212.00000	51,212.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0045 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		180.000 DA	515.00000	92,700.00	430.70000	77,526.00	400.00000	72,000.00
0050 0465 71 1 MOVEABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE A 44326915201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,530.00000	24,530.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0055 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44326915201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,892.00000	25,892.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0060 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		30.500 MB	10,000.00000	305,000.00	15,033.21000	458,512.91	25,000.00000	762,500.00
0065 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		5.000 MB	40,000.00000	200,000.00	32,574.60000	162,873.00	35,000.00000	175,000.00
0070 0504 1 1 ROADWAY FLOOR, STEEL, 5" OPEN		382.000 SF	143.97906	55,000.00	243.60000	93,055.20	250.00000	95,500.00
0075 0507 70 ALUMINUM SIDEWALK FLOOR		148.000 SF	120.00000	17,760.00	255.20000	37,769.60	280.00000	41,440.00
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	37,966.00000	37,966.00	208,088.00000	208,088.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0085 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		72.000 LF	138.00000	9,936.00	55.68000	4,008.96	150.00000	10,800.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,326,804.81</b>		<b>\$3,647,433.86</b>		<b>\$3,944,000.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	220,000.00000	220,000.00	293,702.00000	293,702.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326915201		(1.000) LS	220,000.00000	220,000.00	302,714.00000	302,714.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326515201		(60.000) DA (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
0105 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326915201		(200.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
0110 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44326915201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	97,704.00000	97,704.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0115 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44326915201		(203.000) SY (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		80.000 HR	90.00000	7,200.00	65.00000	5,200.00	60.00000	4,800.00
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,000.000 ED	0.30000	4,500.00	0.23000	3,450.00	0.50000	7,500.00
0130 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	50.00000	150.00	41.30000	123.90	30.00000	90.00
0135 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		378.000 LF	36.00000	13,608.00	21.24000	8,028.72	30.00000	11,340.00
0140 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		315.000 LF	8.50000	2,677.50	7.08000	2,230.20	6.00000	1,890.00
0145 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40,900.000 ED	0.13000	5,317.00	0.11000	4,499.00	0.12000	4,908.00
0150 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,600.000 ED	0.35000	560.00	0.30000	480.00	0.30000	480.00
0155 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		305.000 LF	4.20000	1,281.00	3.48000	1,061.40	3.00000	915.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0160 0102 75 1 TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMOVE		2,235.000 LF	20.00000	44,700.00	16.52000	36,922.20	20.00000	44,700.00
0165 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	6.30000	2,520.00	5.31000	2,124.00	6.00000	2,400.00
0170 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		507.000 EA	9.00000	4,563.00	4.13000	2,093.91	10.00000	5,070.00
0175 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		5.000 LO	1,055.00000	5,275.00	885.00000	4,425.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00
0180 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,284.000 ED	15.00000	19,260.00	11.80000	15,151.20	5.00000	6,420.00
0185 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	37.00000	22,200.00	30.33000	18,198.00	75.00000	45,000.00
0190 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	2.00000	1,200.00	1.18000	708.00	75.00000	45,000.00
0195 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.074 GM	18,011.00000	37,354.81	12,815.98000	26,580.34	15,000.00000	31,110.00
0200 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		65.000 LF	15.00000	975.00	9.73000	632.45	15.00000	975.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0205 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		802.000 LF	11.25000	9,022.50	4.89000	3,921.78	10.00000	8,020.00
0210 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		3.000 EA	280.00000	840.00	84.96000	254.88	350.00000	1,050.00
0215 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.131 GM	18,444.23000	20,860.42	12,815.98000	14,494.87	15,000.00000	16,965.00
0220 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,615.000 LF	12.38390	20,000.00	11.80000	19,057.00	10.00000	16,150.00
0225 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		87.000 SF	42.00000	3,654.00	34.48000	2,999.76	150.00000	13,050.00
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326515201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$802,718.23</b>		<b>\$996,756.61</b>		<b>\$1,317,083.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0240 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	703.00000	1,406.00	590.00000	1,180.00	250.00000	500.00
0245 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	9,140.00000	9,140.00	7,670.00000	7,670.00	250.00000	250.00
0250 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44326915201		(1.000) LS	6,328.00000	6,328.00	3,489.00000	3,489.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	1,055.00000	1,055.00	118.00000	118.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0260 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.144 GM	20,492.90000	2,950.98	7,670.00000	1,104.48	25,000.00000	3,600.00
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$20,879.98</b>		<b>\$13,561.48</b>		<b>\$12,100.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0265 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		13.000 LF	34.00000	442.00	10.62000	138.06	55.00000	715.00
0270 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		146.000 LF	53.00000	7,738.00	44.84000	6,546.64	150.00000	21,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		142.000 LF	33.00000	4,686.00	27.14000	3,853.88	88.00000	12,496.00
0280 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 PI	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,596.00000	7,788.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0285 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	1,266.00000	5,064.00	1,062.00000	4,248.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0290 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	2,635.00000	5,270.00	2,212.50000	4,425.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0295 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,145.00000	2,290.00	961.70000	1,923.40	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0300 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		2.000 EA	4,065.00000	8,130.00	3,410.20000	6,820.40	5,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$38,120.00</b>		<b>\$35,743.38</b>		<b>\$68,611.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0005 Utilities</b>								
0305 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326915201		(1.000) LS	460,000.00000	460,000.00	208,088.00000	208,088.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005 Utilities</b>								
0310 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	11,673.00000	11,673.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0315 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44326915201		(1.000) LS	11,154.00000	11,154.00	10,380.00000	10,380.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
<b>0005 Utilities Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$506,154.00</b>		<b>\$230,141.00</b>		<b>\$315,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,694,677.02</b>		<b>\$4,923,636.33</b>		<b>5,656,794.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		26.600 MB	500.00000	13,300.00				
0010 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		56,600.000 LB	29.00000	1,641,400.00				
0015 0465 2105 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	209,000.00000	836,000.00				
0020 0465 2605 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, SPAN LOCKS		4.000 AS	115,000.00000	460,000.00				
0025 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		1,390.000 EA	120.00000	166,800.00				
0030 0465 3 19 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, STEEL BALLAST		12.700 TN	8,000.00000	101,600.00				
0035 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		4.000 EA	20,000.00000	80,000.00				
0040 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44326915201		(180.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0045 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		180.000 DA	1,100.00000	198,000.00				
0050 0465 71 1 MOVEABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE A 44326915201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
0055 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44326915201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
0060 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		30.500 MB	12,000.00000	366,000.00				
0065 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		5.000 MB	65,400.00000	327,000.00				
0070 0504 1 1 ROADWAY FLOOR, STEEL, 5" OPEN		382.000 SF	215.00000	82,130.00				
0075 0507 70 ALUMINUM SIDEWALK FLOOR		148.000 SF	100.00000	14,800.00				
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0085 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		72.000 LF	200.00000	14,400.00				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,531,430.00</b>				
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326515201		(1.000) LS	240,000.00000	240,000.00				
0095 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326915201		(1.000) LS	240,000.00000	240,000.00				
0100 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326515201		(60.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0105 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326915201		(200.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0110 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 44326915201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
0115 0102 4 PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR 44326915201		(203.000) SY (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		80.000 HR	100.00000	8,000.00				
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		15,000.000 ED	0.50000	7,500.00				
0130 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	2,000.00000	6,000.00				
0135 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		378.000 LF	20.00000	7,560.00				
0140 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		315.000 LF	20.00000	6,300.00				
0145 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		40,900.000 ED	0.15000	6,135.00				
0150 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,600.000 ED	0.28000	448.00				
0155 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		305.000 LF	3.00000	915.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0160 0102 75 1 TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&I REMOVE		2,235.000 LF	20.00000	44,700.00				
0165 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		400.000 ED	6.00000	2,400.00				
0170 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		507.000 EA	4.00000	2,028.00				
0175 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		5.000 LO	800.00000	4,000.00				
0180 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,284.000 ED	15.00000	19,260.00				
0185 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	15.00000	9,000.00				
0190 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		600.000 ED	16.00000	9,600.00				
0195 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.074 GM	15,000.00000	31,110.00				
0200 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		65.000 LF	30.00000	1,950.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0205 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		802.000 LF	15.00000	12,030.00				
0210 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		3.000 EA	1,000.00000	3,000.00				
0215 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.131 GM	20,000.00000	22,620.00				
0220 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,615.000 LF	15.00000	24,225.00				
0225 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		87.000 SF	40.00000	3,480.00				
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326515201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,182,261.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0240 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0245 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0250 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44326915201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
0255 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00				
0260 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.144 GM	15,000.00000	2,160.00				
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$45,660.00</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0265 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		13.000 LF	50.00000	650.00				
0270 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		146.000 LF	100.00000	14,600.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		142.000 LF	40.00000	5,680.00				
0280 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 PI	8,000.00000	24,000.00				
0285 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	900.00000	3,600.00				
0290 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				
0295 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
0300 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$58,530.00</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0005 Utilities</b>								
0305 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44326915201		(1.000) LS	550,000.00000	550,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05200407 April 07, 2020

Call Order: 011

Contract: E5Z90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) C & D CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005 Utilities</b>								
0310 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 44326915201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0315 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 44326915201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
<b>0005 Utilities Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$570,000.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,387,881.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05200407 April 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** E5Z90

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*